How to use this manual
62Z5F00Z.book  1 ページ  ２０１０年６月２３日　水曜日　午後２時５７分
How to use this manualA Few Words About Safety
SERVICE INFORMATION
The service and repair information contained in this manual is intended for use by qualified, professional technicians. Attempting
service or repairs without the proper training, tools, and equipment could cause injury to you and/or others. It could also damage
this Honda product or create an unsafe condition.
This manual describes the proper methods and procedures for performing service, maintenance, and repairs. Some procedures

SPECIFICATIONS
62Z5F00Z.book  2 ページ  ２０１０年６月２３日　水曜日　午後２時５７分
SPECIFICATIONSTYPE CODE
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
P.T.O. VARIATION
*: P. T. O. type. (page 1-2)
Model GX270T2 GX270UT2
Type VSP HA2 HEA2 PA2 PAE2
P. T. O. V type H type P type
Model GX270UT2
Type QA2 QA26 QAE2 QAG2 QAQ4
P. T. O. Q type
Model GX270UT2
Type QAR2 QAW QH26 QHB4 QHQ4
P. T. O. Q type
Model GX270UT2
Type QKE4 QME2 QXB7 QXE4 QXE8
P. T. O. Q type
Model GX270UT2
Type QXQ4 QXUZ RA2 RHE4 RHQ4
P. T. O. Q type R type
Model GX270UT2
Type SHQ4 SMC4 SWC4 SXQ4 VA2
P. T. O. S type V type
Model GX270UT2
Type VKQ4 VSD7 VXB7 VXE7 VXU1
P. T. O. E type V type
Model GX270T2 GX270UT2
Overall length E type* - 340 mm (13.4 in)
H type* - 425 mm (16.7 in)
P type* - 380 mm (15.0 in)
Q type* -
S type* - 355 mm (14.0 in)
V type* 400 mm (15.7 in) 400 mm (15.7 in)
R type* - 440 mm (17.3 in)
Overall width E type* - 428 mm (16.9 in)
H type* -
P type* -
Q type* -
S type* -
V type* 428 mm (16.9 in)
R type* -
Overall height E type* - 422 mm (16.6 in)
H type* -
P type* -
Q type* -
S type* -
V type* 410 mm (16.1 in)
R type* -
1-2
SPECIFICATIONS
62Z5F00Z.book  3 ページ  ２０１０年６月２３日　水曜日　午後２時５７分
*: P. T. O. type. (page 1-2)
EQUIPMENT VARIATION
Indicated with difference compared with values of P. T. O. variation above.
*1: No fuel tank, muffler and low profile type air cleaner.
Model GX270T2 GX270UT2
Dry weight E type* - 25.0 kg (55.1 lbs)
H type* - 26.5 kg (58.4 lbs)
P type* - 25.8 kg (57.0 lbs)
Q type* -
S type* -
V type* 25.8 kg (57.0 lbs)
R type* - 30.0 kg (66.1 lbs)
Operating
weight
E type* - 29.7 kg (65.5 lbs)
H type* - 31.5 kg (69.4 lbs)
P type* - 30.5 kg (67.0 lbs)
Q type* -
S type* -
V type* 30.5 kg (67.0 lbs)
R type* - 35.0 kg (77.2 lbs)